E-mail: chairmanffc@gmail.com Website: www.jkffc.in

Phone No.: Sgr: 0194-2430637 Jmu: 0191-2956990

Office of the Chairperson Committee for Fixation & Regulation of Fee of Private Schools, J&K (FFRC)

Subject : Notice regarding a complaint against Doon International School HMT Srinagar.

NOTICE

A written complaint was today lodged by an aggreived parent against Doon International School HMT Srinagar. The complainant has alleged that the school management is demanding Rs 90000 as developmental Charges for admission of his child in the school.

No such fee head has been approved by this office in respect of the said school. It is crucial to emphasize that no educational institution is authorized to levy fees under any head without prior approval from FFRC. Such actions are not only morally and ethically questionable but also legally impermissible.

In light of these allegations, the Chairman/ Principal Doon International School is hereby directed to appear in FFRC office Hyderpora on April 4, 2024, at 11:30 AM. Failure to comply with this directive may lead to the initiation of necessary actions as outlined by the statute. This could include the suspension of fee collection from students and recommendation to the government for the suspension of school's recognition.

To be taken up on 04th of Arpil 2024 at 11:30 am. Both parties to report FFRC on that date.

Justice Sunil Hali

(Former Judge) Chairperson

Committee for Fixation & Regulation of Fee of Private Schools J&K (FFRC)

No. FFRC/Comp/2024/Sgr/ 4006 Copy to the:

Dated:

03/04/2024

1. Principal/Chairperson Doon International School HMT Srinagar for information and compliance.

2. Office record